2

amor

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Janet Gillis
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka
Nick Villalobos
Beth Erickson

Exploring Infinite Possibilities
for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:
Project Name:

11/16/23

CHANGE ORDER #1E

Scapes, Inc.
Bid Package E, Landscaping Trades

Price MS, Fammatre ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES

Increment 1 Sitework for Modular Classrooms at 4 School Sites

Contract Number: C23-081
Pgo Description CCD# | RFI# Ag‘ﬁ:nn;e()f
14 | Repair irrigation box and feeds due to N/A N/A |$ 1,226.00
unknown damage at Farnham.
25 | Furnish and install splice boxes, sleeves, and N/A 22 $ 9,044.00
irrigation wires in conflict with new landscaping
and fire lane at Sartorette, and fully drop the
mainline below the new fire lane (related to PCOs
#26 and #27).
26 | Using $600.00 of Unit Price Allowance E1 - N/A 22 $ 0.00
Trench, install, and backfill to reroute irrigation
lateral in conflict with new landscaping and fire
lane at Sartorette (related to PCOs #25 and #27).
27 | Using $2,556.00 of Unit Price Allowance E4 - N/A 22 $ 0.00
Trench, install, and backfill to reroute irrigation
control wiring in conflict with new landscaping
and fire lane at Sartorette (related to PCOs #25
and #26).
72 | Restore landscaping adjacent to new ADA drop- N/A N/A $ 4,616.00
off at Price (partially offset by Galeb Paving PCO
#74 and Casey-Fogli PCO #73).
75 | Replace 360° sprinkler heads along construction N/A N/A $ 2,230.00
fencing with 180° heads to maintain fields while
preventing over saturation of construction
entrance and driveway at Price.
Total of Change Order #1E $ 17,116.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 495,600.00
Change Order #1E Amount: $ 17,116.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 512,116.00
Price Subtotal: $ 113,396.00
Fammatre Subtotal: $ 127,280.00
Farnham Subtotal: $ 136,906.00
Sartorette Subtotal: $ 135,134.00

Page 1 of 2



GrandeyC
Highlight


Increment 1 Sitework for Modular Classrooms at 4 School Sites

Price MS, Fammatre ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES
Scapes, Inc. Change Order #1E
11/16/23

Cambrian School
District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s
Signature:

Architect’s
Signature:

Contractor’s
Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Page 2 of 2



